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Applicant:                  Peakhill Capital Inc. 
 
Counsel:                    Dominique Michaud- dmichaud@robapp.com and Joey Jamil 
 
Respondents: 
                                    100093910 Ontario Inc/Countertop Solutions 
Counsel:                     Derek Ketelaars          - derek@sclawpartners.com 
 
Receiver:                    KSV Restructuring Inc. 
 
Counsel:                     Richard Swan, Aiden Nelms - swanr@bennettjones.com 
 
                                    2557904 Ontario Inc. 
 
Counsel:                     Kevin Sherkin           -  ksherkin@millerthomson.com 
                         
                                    Mitchell Lightowler   - mlightowler@millerthomson.com 
                            
 
                                    Ren/Tex Reality Inc. and ReMax Premier Inc. 
 
Counsel:                     Domenico Magisano - dmagisano@lerners.ca 
 
                                    
                                     Financier-Firm Capital 
 
Counsel:                     D.J. Miller 
 
                                    Part owner of respondent- 20 Regina JV Ltd 
 
Counsel:                     Ran He 
 
                                    Second Mortgagee    Zaherali Visram 
 
Counsel:                     Laura Cullerton         - laurac@chaitons.com 
  ____________________________________________________________________  
 
1.  This attendance is further to my endorsements dated June 14 and 20, 2024. 
 
 
2. The motion for approval and vesting order for the sale of the property at issue per 
the Sale Agreement or Second Report, as applicable is adjourned to Tuesday July 2, 
2024 at 10:00 am for half a day by zoom. 
 
 
3. Any further reply materials to be filed and uploaded onto Caselines by no later than 
5:00 pm today and such reply material to be no more than 5 pages double spaced.  
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4.  Further, any answers to any undertakings and under advisements on the cross 
examinations on Ravi Aurora dated June 25, 2024, to be served, filed and uploaded 
onto Caselines by 5:00 pm today. 
 

 
________________________________ 
 
The Honourable Justice P. Sutherland 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 


